Canopy Lighting
FORGE
www.self-electronics.com www.self-electronics.com107 108
Canopy Lighting
FORGE
Canopy Lighting
FORGE
Canopy Lighting
FORGE
Dimensions: (inches/mm)
Wiring Diagram
www.self-electronics.com www.self-electronics.com109 110
How to order using our catalog numbers:
Example: FORGE-3530KSS
0
0
30
60
90
-30
-90
-60
0
C0/180
C90/270
Center Beam FC
175 Fc
170 Fc
128 Fc
131 Fc
175 Fc
170 Fc
128 Fc
131 Fc
175 Fc
170 Fc
128 Fc
131 Fc
Specialized Candlepower Distribution
30°
FORGE
Series Length Color Temp Finish Installation
35 - 34.5"(876mm)
47 - 46.6"(1181mm)
30K - 3000K
40K - 4000K
S - Silver S -  Screw Mounting
Description  Max. Pcs Per LED Power Supply
Rated
Input
Ra
4 pcs
3 pcs
24VDC
24VDC
85
85
Catalog No. Model
21W
28W
2100 lm
2800 lm
Wattage
FORGE-3530KSS
FORGE-3540KSS
FORGE-4730KSS
FORGE-4740KSS
FORGE-L126-24V
FORGE-L168-24V
IncludedLuminous Flux
(TYP@4000K) (9-9624DL-26)
96W
1pc LED fixture
4pcs Screws
*Note: 12' per run. Multiple runs not to exceed max. driver wattage.
EC-CV-59 Extension cable 59"
(used as input cable or soft connector)
How to choose your driver & cables:
Description  Photo
9-9624DL-26
Catalog No.
EC-CV-12 Extension cable 12"
(used as input cable or soft connector)